MR2713-65

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
CHANE-YU LAI; SHENG-HSIU HUANG; JIA-YUN LIN; CHIH-CHIEH CHEN	Name: CHUNG SHAN MEDICAL UNIVERSITY		
UR-1014 EIN, OTHER OTHER OTHER	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 8/29/05; 8/29/05; 8/29/05			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: No. 110, Sec. 1, Chien-Kuo		
3. Nature of conveyance:	N. Rd		
Assignment Merger	City: Taichung City		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Talwan, R.O.C. Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
_	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/225,063			
	ached? Yes /No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:  1		
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address; Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center <u>Drive</u> ,	Enclosed		
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information		
State: MDZip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>410-465-6678</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011		
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Addionage oder Hame		
9. Signature:	9/21/2005		
Signature	Date		
Morton J. Rosenberg  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016834 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
The Assignment acrosment is applicable to an invention entitled linvention	Title)
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention AEROSOL SIZE-SELECTIVE IMPACTOR FOR REDUCING P.	ARTICLE BOUNCE
The PATENT RIGHTS reterred to in this agreement are.	
(Check one)  a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNI  U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/225,063  U.S. Patent No. 11/225,063  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	filed 9/14/2005
U.S. Palent No.	leq
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one) KJ U.S. Parent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assigned shall have to any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	To right to district the transfer of the same of the s
The Accusation of States of the Accompany is (Of Bre):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Chane—Yu LAI  (Address) No. 9, Alley 2, Lane 584, Sec. 3, Shanjia	no Pd
Chatau Marmabia Chandhua County, TAIWAN	L. B.O.L.
na na na na na na na na kaisa isanasias (fami) — Chasasa-Ucana HIIANC	4.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
(Address) AF, No. 121-8, Yongchiang St. Thongli City, Taoyuan County, TAIWAN, R. (Full name of third joint inventor, if any) Jia-Yun LIN	
Ihongli City, Taoyuan County, TAIWAN, R.	Q. <u>C.</u>
(Address) 4F-1, No.30, Ronghua St., North District, Taiching City, TAIWAN, R	A ANTONIO
North District, Taichung City, TAIWAN, R	.O.C.
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) Chung Shan Medical University (Address of Assignee) No. 110, Sec. 1, Chien-Kuo N. Road	Total III
(Address of Assignee) No. 110, Sec. 1, Chien-Ruo N. Road Taichung City, TATWAN, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	and a state of the
The Second ASSIGNEE reterred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)  (Address of Assignee)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Later to the state of the state
The Third ACCICNEE releved to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	- IVIII -
(Address of Assignee)	2
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one)  an individual	
a parmership a university in TAIV	VAN, R.O.C.
(State of	r Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one)	
a Comporation of	And American
(Siate of	r Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE is:	
(Chock one)	
a Corporation of(State o	- LANGE BOOK
(State of The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, an	r Country) digitals good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
The ASSIGNOA(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, an is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE: their	successors and assigns:
I was tell and evaluation soft to the invention'	
1 as asset interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in 800	i to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earling to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASS	er joreign applications for this invention. IGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
I no musicana a di Paranta and Tradomarke to issue all 1 effers Patent to the ASSIGNI	FE(S) 85 IDE ASSIGNEE(S) OF ALL EQUAL REFERSALL TO
The second of the second second second animum of the second second second of the second secon	(NRIF SUCCESSOFS AND DISSIDE S.
t e a a a a a a compressión de la compressión de	. Of their representatives, any rects arrown to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign a substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary a	szantament manusta in carac ant and or some a record
I have upd to eaid ASSIGNEF(s) make all rightful oaths and generally do everything.	necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	
	Aug. 29, 2005
(Signature of sole or first inventor) Chane-Yu LAI	(Date)
I a second	Aug. 29, 2005
Shong-Hsiu Huang	Andrew Control of the
(Signature of second inventory any) Sheng-Hsiu HUANG	(Date)
Jia-Yun Lin	Aug. 29, 2005
(Signature of third inventor, if any) Jia-Yun LIN	(Date)

## Attached ASSIGNMENT DEED (for additional inventors)

The Fourth Inventor (is X individual):

	· —		
Full Name:	Chih-Chien CHEN 3F-1, No.12, Lane 54, Sec Da-an District, Taipei C		
Address:	•	<u>-</u>	
(Signature o	f the fourth inventor) Chih-Ch	ien CHEN (Date)	5 <sup>—</sup> ₹7
The Fifth Inve	ntor (is 🔲 individual) :		
Full Name:			
Address:			
(Signature o	f the fifth inventor)	(Date)	
The Sixth Inve	entor (is 🔲 individual) :		
Full Name:			
Address:			
(Signature s	of the sixth inventor)	(Date)	
counainte c	n me sixin niveniori	(Date)	

**PATENT** REEL: 016834 FRAME, 0955 ₽. ₽3